

Freedom of Information request reference number: 8027.1

Date of response: 17/11/2023

Request:

Hydrant Location FOI Request

We are requesting the following information, which we understand is to be requested under The Freedom of Information Act.

- 1) The location of the nearest fire hydrant(s) (Could you please provide this on a hydrant location plan from your internal system).
- 2) Confirm that the hydrant is in working order and serviced (last date of service would be helpful).
- 3) Any information of the l/min flow rates.

We have identified the location of the site on the enclosed Site Location Plan for easy reference; the site is located at NW7 3EX.

Response:

As requested, please see the answers below.

1. The location of the nearest fire hydrant(s) (Could you please provide this on a hydrant location plan from your internal system).



2) Confirm that the hydrant is in working order and serviced (last date of service would be helpful).

The hydrants in yellow were last tested by the local fire station in June 2023.

3) Any information of the l/min flow rates.

The last recorded flow rate was of 1500 litres per minute.

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website:

<https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/>